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NOTES

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

« Gender: Those who choose "prefer not to disclose" do not appear in tables/charts that are disaggregated by gender.

¢ Race/Ethnicity: This was a "select all that apply" question. Those who chose more than one answer are listed as "multiracial” in the
relevant tables/charts. Their original answers can be found in the raw data.
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TABLE 1: Percentage of Respondents by Degree Program and Gender

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=All
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other TOTAL
Degree Program # % # % # % # %
MDiv 1 20.0 10 455 0 0.0 11 40.7
MA Professional (MRE/MCM/MA in
Pastoral Studies, Youth Ministry, etc.) 0 0.0 2 91 0 0.0 e U5
MA Academic (e.g. MAR/MTS/MA) 2 40.0 4 18.2 0 0.0 6 22.2
DMin 2 40.0 3 13.6 0 0.0 5 18.5
Doctor of ___ (e.g. EdD/DMiss/DMA) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
ThM/STM 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
PhD/ThD/STD 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other 0 0.0 3 13.6 0 0.0 3 111
TOTAL 5 100.0 22 100.0 0 0.0 27 100.0
Degree Program # %
MDiv 11 40.7
MA Professional (MRE/MCM/MA in 2 74
Pastoral Studies, Youth Ministry, etc.) ’
MA Academic (e.g. MAR/MTS/MA) 6 222
DMin 5 18.5
Doctor of ___ (e.g. EDD/DMiss/DMA) 0 0.0
ThM/STM 0 0.0
PhD/ThD/STD 0 0.0
Other 3 111
TOTAL 27 100.0




CHART 1. Percentage of Respondents by Degree Program and Gender
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TABLE 2: Percentage of Respondents by Race/Ethnicity and Status
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Asian Black Hisp Nat Am White Multiracial Other Undisclosed
Degree Program # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %
MDiv 0 0.0 2 182 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 8138 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

MA Professional
(MRE/MCM/MA in Pastoral 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 500 1 500 0 0.0 0 0.0
Studies, Youth Ministry, etc.)

MA Academic (e.g.

T 0 00 2 333 1 167 0 00 3 500 0 00 0 00 0 00
DMin 0 00 4 800 0 00 0 00 1 200 0 00 0 00 0 00
Eggtf[;ﬁ{sﬁn\%?' 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
ThM/STM 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
PhD/ThD/STD 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
Other 0 00 1 333 1 333 0 00 1 333 0 00 0 00 0 00
TOTAL 0 00 9 333 2 74 0 00 15 556 1 37 0 00 0 00

RESPONDENTS BY STATUS

Status # %
Domestic 26 96.3
International 1 3.7
TOTAL 27 100.0




CHART 2. Percentage of Respondents by Race/Ethnicity
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TABLE 3-A: Percentage of Respondents by Degree, Age Range, and Gender

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=All
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

‘ MDiv Male Female Other TOTAL
Age Range # % # % # % # %
19 or younger 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
20-25 0 0.0 1 10.0 0 0.0 1 9.1
26-30 1 100.0 2 20.0 0 0.0 3 27.3
31-35 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
36-40 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
41-45 0 0.0 2 20.0 0 0.0 2 18.2
46-50 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
51-55 0 0.0 2 20.0 0 0.0 2 18.2
56 or older 0 0.0 3 30.0 0 0.0 3 27.3
TOTAL 1 100.0 10 100.0 0 0.0 11 100.0

MA Professional Male Female Other TOTAL
Age Range # % # % # % # %
19 or younger 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
20-25 0 0.0 1 50.0 0 0.0 1 50.0
26-30 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
31-35 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
36-40 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
41-45 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
46-50 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
51-55 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
56 or older 0 0.0 1 50.0 0 0.0 1 50.0
TOTAL 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 100.0

MA Academic Male Female Other TOTAL
Age Range # % # % # % # %
19 or younger 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
20-25 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
26-30 0 0.0 1 25.0 0 0.0 1 16.7
31-35 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
36-40 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
41-45 1 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.7
46-50 0 0.0 1 25.0 0 0.0 1 16.7
51-55 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
56 or older 1 50.0 2 50.0 0 0.0 3 50.0
TOTAL 2 100.0 4 100.0 0 0.0 6 100.0




All Others Male Female Other TOTAL
Age Range # % # % # % # %
19 or younger 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
20-25 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
26-30 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
31-35 2 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 25.0
36-40 0 0.0 1 16.7 0 0.0 1 125
41-45 0 0.0 1 16.7 0 0.0 1 125
46-50 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
51-55 0 0.0 1 16.7 0 0.0 1 125
56 or older 0 0.0 3 50.0 0 0.0 3 375
TOTAL 2 100.0 6 100.0 0 0.0 8 100.0
Total Male Female Other TOTAL
Age Range # % # % # % # %
19 or younger 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
20-25 0 0.0 2 9.1 0 0.0 2 7.4
26-30 1 20.0 3 13.6 0 0.0 4 14.8
31-35 2 40.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 7.4
36-40 0 0.0 1 4.5 0 0.0 1 3.7
41-45 1 20.0 3 13.6 0 0.0 4 14.8
46-50 0 0.0 1 4.5 0 0.0 1 3.7
51-55 0 0.0 3 13.6 0 0.0 3 111
56 or older 1 20.0 9 40.9 0 0.0 10 37.0
TOTAL 5 100.0 22 100.0 0 0.0 27 100.0
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CHART 3-A: Percentage of Respondents by Degree and Age Range
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TABLE 3-B: Percentage of Respondents by Degree Program and Marital Status

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

MDiv MA Professional MA Academic All Others TOTAL
Marital Status # % # % # % # % # %
Married 3 25.0 2 16.7 2 16.7 5 41.7 12 44.4
Separated or divorced 3 42.9 0 0.0 1 14.3 3 42.9 7 25.9
Widowed 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.7
Single, never married 4 57.1 0 0.0 3 42.9 0 0.0 7 259
None of the above 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 11 40.7 2 7.4 6 22.2 8 29.6 27 100.0
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TABLE 4: Percentage of Respondents Earning or Having Earned an Additional Degree by

Gender and Work Setting

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AII, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Current Work Setting

Congregation / Teaching / Healthcare / Faith-based Other

Parish Education Counseling nonprofit
Additional Degree # % # % # % # % # %
No degree earned 9 100.0 2 40.0 3 100.0 1 50.0 7 77.8
Currently earning degree 0 0.0 3 60.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 2 22.2
Degree earned 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Total 9 100.0 5 100.0 3 100.0 2 100.0 9 100.0

Male Female Other Total
Additional Degree # % # % # % # %
No degree earned 5 100.0 15 68.2 0 0.0 20 74.1
Currently earning degree 0 0.0 6 27.3 0 0.0 6 22.2
Degree earned 0 0.0 1 4.5 0 0.0 1 3.7
Total 5 100.0 22 100.0 0 0.0 27 100.0

MDiv MA Professional MA Academic All Others Total
Additional Degree # % # % # % # % # %
No degree earned 7 63.6 1 50.0 5 83.3 7 87.5 20 74.1
Currently earning degree 4 36.4 0 0.0 1 16.7 1 125 6 22.2
Degree earned 0 0.0 1 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.7
Total 11 100.0 2 100.0 6 100.0 8 100.0 27 100.0




CHART 4. Percentage of Respondents Earning or Having Earned an Additional Degree by Work Setting
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TABLE 5: Educational Debt and Monthly Educational Debt Payments for Respondents
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=All
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Educational Debt Incurred at Seminary
MDiv MA Professional MA Academic All Others
Educational Debt # % # % # % # %
None 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Less than $10,000 4 66.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$10,000 to $19,999 1 16.7 0 0.0 1 100.0 1 12.5
$20,000 to $29,999 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 25.0
$30,000 to $39,999 1 16.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$40,000 to $59,999 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 4 50.0
$60,000 to $79,999 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$80,000 or more 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.5
TOTAL 6 375 1 6.3 1 6.3 8 50.0
Male Female Other TOTAL
Educational Debt # % # % # % # %
None 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Less than $10,000 0 0.0 4 30.8 0 0.0 4 25.0
$10,000 to $19,999 1 33.3 2 15.4 0 0.0 3 18.8
$20,000 to $29,999 2 66.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 12.5
$30,000 to $39,999 0 0.0 1 7.7 0 0.0 1 6.3
$40,000 to $59,999 0 0.0 5 38.5 0 0.0 5 31.3
$60,000 to $79,999 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$80,000 or more 0 0.0 1 7.7 0 0.0 1 6.3
TOTAL 3 18.8 13 81.3 0 0.0 16 100.0




Educational Debt Incurred at Seminary

Asian Black Hispn NatAm White Multi Other Undisc
Educational Debt % # % % % # % # % % %
None 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Less than $10,000 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 42.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$10,000 to $19,999 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 28.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$20,000 to $29,999 0 0.0 2 28.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$30,000 to $39,999 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$40,000 to $59,999 0 0.0 2 28.6 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$60,000 to $79,999 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$80,000 or more 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 0 0.0 7 100.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 7 100.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Monthly Educational Debt Payments
MDiv MA Professional MA Academic All Others
Monthly Payment # % # % # % # %
None 3 50.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 2 25.0
Less than $200 1 16.7 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0
$200 to $349 2 333 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 25.0
$350 to $499 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 375
$500 to $1,000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.5
More than $1,000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 6 375 1 6.3 1 6.3 8 50.0
Male Female Other TOTAL
Monthly Payment # % # % # % # %
None 0 0.0 6 46.2 0 0.0 6 37.5
Less than $200 1 333 1 7.7 0 0.0 2 12.5
$200 to $349 2 66.7 2 154 0 0.0 4 25.0
$350 to $499 0 0.0 3 231 0 0.0 3 18.8
$500 to $1,000 0 0.0 1 7.7 0 0.0 1 6.3
More than $1,000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 3 18.8 13 81.3 0 0.0 16 100.0
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CHART 5-A: Educational Debt Incurred at Seminary for All Respondents
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CHART 5-B: Monthly Educational Debt Payments for All Respondents
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TABLE 6-A: Annual Household Income by Degree and Gender
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Annual Household Income
MDiv MA Professional MA Academic All Others TOTAL
Income # % # % # % # % # %
Less than $20,000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.5 1 3.7
$20,000 to $29,999 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$30,000 to $39,999 4 36.4 1 50.0 1 16.7 0 0.0 6 222
$40,000 to $49,999 2 18.2 0 0.0 2 33.3 1 12.5 5 18.5
$50,000 to $59,999 2 18.2 0 0.0 1 16.7 4 50.0 7 25.9
$60,000 to $69,999 1 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.7
$70,000 to $79,999 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.7 2 25.0 3 1.1
$80,000 to $89,999 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$90,000 or more 2 18.2 1 50.0 1 16.7 0 0.0 4 14.8
TOTAL 11 40.7 2 7.4 6 222 8 29.6 27 100.0
Male Female Other TOTAL
Income # % # % # % # %
Less than $20,000 0 0.0 1 4.5 0 0.0 1 3.7
$20,000 to $29,999 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$30,000 to $39,999 0 0.0 6 27.3 0 0.0 6 222
$40,000 to $49,999 0 0.0 5 22.7 0 0.0 5 18.5
$50,000 to $59,999 2 40.0 5 22.7 0 0.0 7 25.9
$60,000 to $69,999 0 0.0 1 4.5 0 0.0 1 3.7
$70,000 to $79,999 1 20.0 2 9.1 0 0.0 3 1.1
$80,000 to $89,999 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$90,000 or more 2 40.0 2 9.1 0 0.0 4 14.8
TOTAL 5 18.5 22 81.5 0 0.0 27 100.0




Monthly Educational Debt Payments by Annual Household Income

Monthly Educational Debt Payments

None Less than $200| $200 to $349 | $350to $499 | $500 to $1,000 M%rle’ggg” TOTAL
Income 4 % 4 % & % 4 % & % 4 % & %
Less than $20,000 1 100.0 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 1 63
$20,000 to $29,999 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
$30,000 to $39,999 2 500 0 00 2 500 0 00 0 00 0 00 4 250
$40,000 to $49,999 1 100.0 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 1 63
$50,000 to $59,999 1 200 0 00 2 400 2 400 0 00 0 00 5 313
$60,000 to $69,999 0 00 1 100.0 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 1 63
$70,000 to $79,999 0 00 0 00 0 00 1 500 1 500 0 00 2 125
$80,000 to $89,999 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
$90,000 or more 1 500 1 500 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 2 125
TOTAL 6 375 2 125 4 250 3 188 1 63 0 00 16 100.0




TABLE 6-B: Adequacy of Finances by Degree and Income Based Loan Repayment
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Adequacy of Finances
MDiv MA Professional MA Academic DMin All Others TOTAL
Adequacy of Finances # % # % # % # % # % # %
Very adequate 1 9.1 1 50.0 2 333 0 0.0 1 333 5 18.5
Adequate 8 72.7 0 0.0 2 333 2 40.0 2 66.7 14 51.9
Inadequate 2 18.2 0 0.0 2 333 2 40.0 0 0.0 6 222
Very inadequate 0 0.0 1 50.0 0 0.0 1 20.0 0 0.0 2 7.4
TOTAL 11 40.7 2 7.4 6 22.2 5 18.5 3 111 27 100.0

Respondents Participating In An Income-Based Loan Repayment Program
Yes No Not Applicable TOTAL
Amount of Debt # % # % # % # %
None 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Less than $10,000 2 22.2 1 16.7 1 100.0 4 25.0
$10,000 to $19,999 1 11.1 2 33.3 0 0.0 3 18.8
$20,000 to $29,999 1 11.1 1 16.7 0 0.0 2 12.5
$30,000 to $39,999 0 0.0 1 16.7 0 0.0 1 6.3
$40,000 to $59,999 4 44.4 1 16.7 0 0.0 5 31.3
$60,000 to $79,999 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
$80,000 or more 1 111 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.3
TOTAL 9 56.3 6 37.5 1 6.3 16 100.0




CHART 6-A: Total Household Income before Taxes by Degree and Gender

MDIV
100%
90%
80%
70% I $90,000 or more
o I $80,000 to $89,999
60% [ $70,000 to $79,999
50% I $60,000 to $69,999
[ $50,000 to $59,999
40% [ $40,000 to $49,999
o [1 $30,000 to $39,999
30% [1 $20,000 to $29,999
20% [ Less than $20,000
10%
0%
Male Female Other
Acad MA
100%
90%
80%
70% I $90,000 or more
o I $80,000 to $89,999
60% [ $70,000 to $79,999
50% I $60,000 to $69,999
[ $50,000 to $59,999
40% [ $40,000 to $49,999
o [1 $30,000 to $39,999
30% [1 $20,000 to $29,999
20% [ Less than $20,000
10%
0%
Male Female Other

Prof MA
100%
90%
80%
70% I $90,000 or more
o I $30,000 to $89,999
60% I $70,000 to $79,999
50% I $60,000 to $69,999
[ $50,000 to $59,999
40% [ $40,000 to $49,999
o 1 $30,000 to $39,999
30% [ $20,000 to $29,999
20% [ Less than $20,000
10%
0%
Male Female Other
DMin
100%
90%
80%
70% I $90,000 or more
o I $30,000 to $89,999
60% I $70,000 to $79,999
50% I $60,000 to $69,999
[ $50,000 to $59,999
40% [ $40,000 to $49,999
o 1 $30,000 to $39,999
30% [ $20,000 to $29,999
20% [ Less than $20,000
10%
0%

Male

Female

Other




( This page intentionally left blank. )



CHART 6-B: Adequacy of Finances to Meet Current Needs by Degree
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CHART 6-C: Monthly Educational Debt Payments by Total Household Income before Taxes
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TABLE 7: Denomination or Religious Tradition upon Graduation and Current

Denomination
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
Sample AQ Rev 2

Upon Graduation Current
Religious Traditions # % # %
African Methodist Episcopal 1 4.0 1 4.0
African Methodist Episcopal Zion 2 8.0 2 8.0
American Baptist Churches USA 2 8.0 0 0.0
Anglican Church of Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Anglican, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Antiochian Orthodox Christian Archdiocese of North America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Assemblies of God 0 0.0 0 0.0
Associate Reformed Presbyterian Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Associated Gospel Churches of Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Augsburg Lutheran Churches 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist 4 16.0 4 16.0
Baptist Convention of Ontario and Quebec 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist General Association of Virginia 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist General Convention of Texas 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist Missionary Association of America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist State Convention of North Carolina 0 0.0 0 0.0
Baptist, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Brethren Church (Ashland, Ohio) 3 12.0 3 12.0
Brethren in Christ Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Brethren, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Buddhist 0 0.0 0 0.0
Byzantine Catholic 0 0.0 0 0.0
Canadian Association of Lutheran Congregations 0 0.0 0 0.0
Canadian Baptists of Atlantic Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Canadian Baptists of Western Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Canadian National Baptist Convention 0 0.0 0 0.0
Canadian Reformed Churches 0 0.0 0 0.0
Catholic, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Christian and Missionary Alliance 2 8.0 2 8.0
Christian Brethren (Plymouth Brethren) 0 0.0 0 0.0
Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) 1 4.0 1 4.0
Christian Churches and Churches of Christ 0 0.0 0 0.0
Christian Methodist Episcopal 0 0.0 0 0.0
Christian Reformed Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Church of God (Anderson, Indiana) 0 0.0 0 0.0
Church of God (Cleveland, Tennessee) 0 0.0 0 0.0
Church of God in Christ 0 0.0 0 0.0
Church of God in Western Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Church of the Brethren 0 0.0 0 0.0
Church of the Nazarene 0 0.0 0 0.0
Churches of Christ 4 16.0 3 12.0
Churches of Christ-Christian Churches, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0




TABLE 7: Denomination or Religious Tradition upon Graduation and Current

Denomination [continued]

Upon Graduation Current
Religious Traditions # % # %
Churches of God, General Conference 0 0.0 0 0.0
Conference of Mennonites 0 0.0 0 0.0
Convention of Atlantic Baptist Churches 0 0.0 0 0.0
Converge Worldwide 0 0.0 0 0.0
Cooperative Baptist Fellowship 0 0.0 0 0.0
Cumberland Presbyterian Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
ECO: A Covenant Order of Evangelical Presbyterians 0 0.0 0 0.0
Episcopal Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Church in Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Congregational Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Covenant Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Formosan Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Free Church of America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Free Church of Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Lutheran Church in America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Lutheran Church in Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Evangelical Presbyterian Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Fellowship of Evangelical Baptist Churches in Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Fellowship of Grace Brethren Churches 0 0.0 0 0.0
Foursquare Gospel Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Free Methodist Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Friends, Quaker 0 0.0 0 0.0
General Assembly of World Presbyterian Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
General Association of General Baptists 0 0.0 0 0.0
General Association of Regular Baptist Churches 0 0.0 0 0.0
General Baptist State Convention of North Carolina 0 0.0 0 0.0
General Church of New Jerusalem 0 0.0 0 0.0
Global Methodist Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Greek Orthodox Archdiocese of America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Heritage Reformed Congregations (USA and Canada) 0 0.0 0 0.0
Independent Baptist 0 0.0 0 0.0
Independent Methodist 0 0.0 0 0.0
Inter/Multidenominational 1 4.0 1 4.0
Jewish 0 0.0 0 0.0
Korean American Presbyterian Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Korean Evangelical Holiness Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Korean Methodist Church in America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Korean Presbyterian Church Abroad 0 0.0 0 0.0
Korean Presbyterian Church in America (Kosin) 0 0.0 0 0.0
Lutheran Church-Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Lutheran Church-Missouri Synod 0 0.0 0 0.0
Lutheran Congregations in Mission for Christ 0 0.0 0 0.0
Lutheran, Other 1 4.0 1 4.0
Mennonite Brethren Church in North America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Mennonite Church Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0




TABLE 7: Denomination or Religious Tradition upon Graduation and Current

Denomination [continued]

Upon Graduation Current
Religious Traditions # % # %
Mennonite Church USA 0 0.0 0 0.0
Mennonite, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Methodist, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary Church in Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Moravian Church in North America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Muslim 0 0.0 0 0.0
National Association of Congregational Christian Churches 0 0.0 0 0.0
National Baptist Convention of America, Intl. Inc. 0 0.0 0 0.0
National Baptist Convention, USA Inc. 0 0.0 0 0.0
Nondenominational 2 8.0 2 8.0
North American Baptist Conference 0 0.0 0 0.0
North American Lutheran Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Orthodox Church in America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Orthodox Presbyterian 0 0.0 0 0.0
Orthodox, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other 0 0.0 1 4.0
Pentecostal Assemblies of Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pentecostal, Other 1 4.0 1 4.0
Presbyterian Church (U.S.A)) 0 0.0 0 0.0
Presbyterian Church in America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Presbyterian Church in Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
Presbyterian Church International 0 0.0 0 0.0
Presbyterian, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Progressive National Baptist Convention 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reformed Church in America 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reformed Episcopal Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reformed Presbyterian 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reformed, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Religious Society of Friends 0 0.0 0 0.0
Religious Society of Friends, Other 0 0.0 0 0.0
Roman Catholic 0 0.0 0 0.0
Salvation Army 0 0.0 0 0.0
Seventh-day Adventist 0 0.0 0 0.0
Southern Baptist Convention 0 0.0 0 0.0
Ukrainian Orthodox Church of the USA 0 0.0 0 0.0
Unitarian Universalist 0 0.0 0 0.0
United Church of Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0
United Church of Christ 0 0.0 0 0.0
United Methodist Church 1 4.0 3 12.0
United Pentecostal Church International 0 0.0 0 0.0
Venture Church Network 0 0.0 0 0.0
Wesleyan Church 0 0.0 0 0.0
Wisconsin Evangelical Lutheran Synod 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 25 100.0 25 100.0
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TABLE 8: Ordination, Credentialing, and Catholic Vocation by Degree and Gender
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl

SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Ministry Credential

MDiv MA Professional MA Academic All Others Total
N=11 N=2 N=5 N=8 N =26
# % # % # % # % # %

Ordained priest, pastor, or minister 7 63.6 0 0.0 2 40.0 5 62.5 14 48.3
Ordained, other 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other ministry credential 3 27.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 10.3
Other professional credential related to your degree 0 0.0 2 100.0 3 60.0 4 50.0 9 31.0
None of the above 2 18.2 0 0.0 1 20.0 0 0.0 3 10.3

Male Female Other

N=5 N=21 N=0

# % # % # %
Ordained priest, pastor, or minister 5 100.0 9 42.9 0 0.0
Ordained, other 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other ministry credential 0 0.0 3 14.3 0 0.0
Other professional credential related to your degree 1 20.0 8 38.1 0 0.0
None of the above 0 0.0 3 14.3 0 0.0
Roman Catholic Status
MDiv MA Professional MA Academic All Others TOTAL

Status # % # % # % # % # %
Diocesan priest 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Religious order priest 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Lay minister 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Religious sister or brother 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Deacon/permanent deacon 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Lay person not in ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0




CHART 8: Ordination and Credentialing by Degree
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TABLE 9: Worship Attendance by Degree

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AII
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Daily Often Occasionally Seldom Never TOTAL

Degree Program

# % # % # % # % # % # %
MDiv 0 0.0 11 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 100.0
MA Professional 0 0.0 1 50.0 1 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 100.0
MA Academic 0 0.0 5 833 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.7 6 100.0
All Others 2 250 6 75.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 100.0
Total 2 7.4 23 85.2 1 3.7 0 0.0 1 3.7 27 100.0
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TABLE 10-A: First Professional Position upon Graduation - MDiv
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other Total
Position # % # % # % # %
Solo pastor, priest, minister of a congregation/parish 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 9.1
?tg?f()j of staff (pastor, priest, or minister supervising other clergy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Co-pastor, priest, or minister 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 9.1
Associate or assistant pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 182
Minister or director of Christian/religious education 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 9.1
Youth work or ministry 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 9.1
Musician or liturgist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Spiritual director 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
New church development/church planting/evangelism 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other position within a congregation / parish context 0 0.0 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 273
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching or administration in a theological school 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 182
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Community development or community organizing 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Licensed counselor or psychologist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a nonprofit agency 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retired 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other (Please specify) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 1 9.1 10 90.9 0 0.0 11 100.0
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TABLE 10-B: First Professional Position upon Graduation - MA Professional
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other Total
Position # % # % # % # %
Solo pastor, priest, minister of a congregation/parish 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
?tg?f()j of staff (pastor, priest, or minister supervising other clergy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Co-pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Associate or assistant pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Minister or director of Christian/religious education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Youth work or ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Musician or liturgist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Spiritual director 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
New church development/church planting/evangelism 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other position within a congregation / parish context 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching or administration in a theological school 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 500
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Community development or community organizing 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Licensed counselor or psychologist 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 500
Executive/administrator in a nonprofit agency 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retired 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other (Please specify) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 100.0
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TABLE 10-C: First Professional Position upon Graduation - MA Academic
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other Total
Position # % # % # % # %
Solo pastor, priest, minister of a congregation/parish 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 167
?tg?f()j of staff (pastor, priest, or minister supervising other clergy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Co-pastor, priest, or minister 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.7
Associate or assistant pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Minister or director of Christian/religious education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Youth work or ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Musician or liturgist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Spiritual director 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
New church development/church planting/evangelism 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other position within a congregation / parish context 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 16.7
Missionary service (foreign) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching or administration in a theological school 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 16.7
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Community development or community organizing 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Licensed counselor or psychologist 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 333
Executive/administrator in a nonprofit agency 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retired 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other (Please specify) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 2 333 4 66.7 0 0.0 6 100.0
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TABLE 10-D: First Professional Position upon Graduation - All Others
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other Total
Position # % # % # % # %
Solo pastor, priest, minister of a congregation/parish 2 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 250
?tg?f()j of staff (pastor, priest, or minister supervising other clergy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Co-pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 125
Associate or assistant pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Minister or director of Christian/religious education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Youth work or ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Musician or liturgist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Spiritual director 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
New church development/church planting/evangelism 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other position within a congregation / parish context 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching or administration in a theological school 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 125
Other Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 125
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Community development or community organizing 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Licensed counselor or psychologist 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 250
Executive/administrator in a nonprofit agency 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 125
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retired 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other (Please specify) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 2 250 6 75.0 0 0.0 8 100.0
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TABLE 10-E: First Professional Position upon Graduation - All Degree Programs
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other Total
Position # % # % # % # %
Solo pastor, priest, minister of a congregation/parish 3 750 1 250 0 0.0 4 148
?tg?f()j of staff (pastor, priest, or minister supervising other clergy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Co-pastor, priest, or minister 2 66.7 1 333 0 0.0 3 111
Associate or assistant pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 7.4
Minister or director of Christian/religious education 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 3.7
Youth work or ministry 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 3.7
Musician or liturgist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Spiritual director 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
New church development/church planting/evangelism 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other position within a congregation / parish context 0 0.0 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 111
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 3.7
Missionary service (foreign) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching or administration in a theological school 0 0.0 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 111
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 3.7
Other Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 7.4
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Community development or community organizing 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Licensed counselor or psychologist 0 0.0 5 100.0 0 0.0 5 185
Executive/administrator in a nonprofit agency 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 3.7
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retired 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other (Please specify) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 5 185 22 815 0 0.0 27 100.0
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TABLE 11-A: Length of Time to Obtain First Paid Professional Position

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AII
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

MDiv

Time until First Paid

Professional Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other
Position # % # % # % # % # %
Working at graduation 6 66.7 1 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Less than six months 2 222 1 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Six months to a year 1 111 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
One to two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Longer than two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Have not obtained position 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Did not pursue position 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

MA Professional

Time until First Paid

Professional Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other
Position # % # % # % # % # %
Working at graduation 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Less than six months 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Six months to a year 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
One to two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Longer than two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Have not obtained position 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Did not pursue position 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

MA Academic

Time until First Paid

Professional Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other
Position # % # % # % # % # %
Working at graduation 2 100.0 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 2 50.0
Less than six months 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 500
Six months to a year 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
One to two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Longer than two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Have not obtained position 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Did not pursue position 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0




All Others

Time until First Paid

Professional Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other
Position # % # % # % # % # %
Working at graduation 3 100.0 1 100.0 1 100.0 3 100.0 1 100.0
Less than six months 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Six months to a year 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
One to two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Longer than two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Have not obtained position 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Did not pursue position 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Total - Across All Degree Programs

Time until First Paid

Professional Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other
Position # % # % # % # % # %
Working at graduation 11 78.6 2 400 3 100.0 3 100.0 3 60.0
Less than six months 2 143 3 600 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 40.0
Six months to a year 1 7.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
One to two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Longer than two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Have not obtained position 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Did not pursue position 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
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CHART 11-A: Length of Time to Obtain First Paid Professional Position
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TABLE 11-B: Length of Time to Obtain First Position by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AII
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Length of Time to Obtain First Paid Professional Position

Male Female Other Total
Length of Time # % # % # % # %
| was already working when | 5 100.0 14 63.6 0 0.0 19 704
graduated from this program
Less than six months 0 0.0 5 227 0 0.0 5 185
Six months to a year 0 0.0 1 4.5 0 0.0 1 3.7
One to two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Longer than two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Have not attained paid professional 0 0.0 1 4.5 0 0.0 1 3.7
position
Did not pursue paid professional 0 0.0 1 4.5 0 0.0 1 3.7
position
Total 5 100.0 22 100.0 0 0.0 27 100.0
Length of Time to Obtain First Paid Professional Position

Asian Black Hispanic Multiracial Nat Am White Other Undis
Length of Time # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %
| was already working when | 0 0.0 7 778 1 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 733 0 0.0 0 0.0
graduated from this program
Less than six months 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 3 200 0 0.0 0 0.0
Six months to a year 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.7 0 0.0 0 0.0
One to two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Longer than two years 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Have not attained paid professional 0 0.0 1 111 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
position
Did not pursue paid professional 0 0.0 1 111 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
position
Total 0 0.0 9 100.0 2 100.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 15 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
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TABLE 12: Use and Helpfulness of Placement/Referral Services

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AII
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Use of Placement or Referral Services by Degree Program

MDiv MA Professional MA Academic All Others TOTAL
Use of Placement Services # % # % # % # % # %
Yes 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
No 8 80.0 1 50.0 5 83.3 5 62.5 19 73.1
Not offered 2 20.0 1 50.0 1 16.7 3 37.5 7 26.9
TOTAL 10 38.5 2 7.7 6 23.1 8 30.8 26 100.0

Helpfulness of Placement/Referral Services by First Position

Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other
Helpfulness # % # % # % # % # %
Very helpful 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Somewhat helpful 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Not very helpful 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Of no help at all 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0




CHART 12: Use and Helpfulness of Placement Services by Work Setting
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TABLE 13-A: Second Professional Position upon Graduation - MDiv

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AII
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other TOTAL
Position # % # % # % # %
Solo pastor, priest, minister of a congregation / parish 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0
?tg?f()j of staff (pastor, priest, or minister supervising other clergy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Co-pastor, priest, or minister 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 250
Associate or assistant pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 250
Minister or director of Christian/religious education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Youth work or ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Musician or liturgist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Spiritual director 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
New church development/church planting/evangelism 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other position within a congregation/parish context 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching or administration in a theological school 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 250
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Community development or community organizing 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Licensed counselor or psychologist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a nonprofit agency 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retired 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other (Please specify) 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 250
TOTAL 1 250 3 750 0 0.0 4 100.0
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TABLE 13-B: Second Professional Position upon Graduation - MA Professional
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other TOTAL
Position " % " % " % " o
Solo pastor, priest, minister of a congregation / parish 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
sHtZ?f()j of staff (pastor, priest, or minister supervising other clergy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Co-pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Associate or assistant pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Minister or director of Christian/religious education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Youth work or ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Musician or liturgist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Spiritual director 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
New church development/church planting/evangelism 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other position within a congregation/parish context 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching or administration in a theological school 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Community development or community organizing 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Licensed counselor or psychologist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a nonprofit agency 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retired 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other (Please specify) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
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TABLE 13-C: Second Professional Position upon Graduation - MA Academic
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other TOTAL
Position # % # % # % # %
Solo pastor, priest, minister of a congregation / parish 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
?tg?f()j of staff (pastor, priest, or minister supervising other clergy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Co-pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Associate or assistant pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Minister or director of Christian/religious education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Youth work or ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Musician or liturgist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Spiritual director 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
New church development/church planting/evangelism 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other position within a congregation/parish context 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching or administration in a theological school 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 333
Other Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Community development or community organizing 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Licensed counselor or psychologist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a nonprofit agency 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 333
Retired 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other (Please specify) 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 333
TOTAL 0 0.0 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 100.0
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TABLE 13-D: Second Professional Position upon Graduation - All Others
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other TOTAL
Position # % # % # % # %
Solo pastor, priest, minister of a congregation / parish 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
?tg?f()j of staff (pastor, priest, or minister supervising other clergy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Co-pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Associate or assistant pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Minister or director of Christian/religious education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Youth work or ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Musician or liturgist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Spiritual director 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
New church development/church planting/evangelism 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other position within a congregation/parish context 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 200
Teaching or administration in a theological school 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 200
Other Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 20.0
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Community development or community organizing 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Licensed counselor or psychologist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Executive/administrator in a nonprofit agency 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 200
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retired 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other (Please specify) 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 200
TOTAL 1 20.0 4 80.0 0 0.0 5 100.0
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TABLE 14: Current Work Setting by Degree and Gender

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Religious Non-Religious

Organizations Organizations
Number of Organizations # % # %
0 5 21.7 8 34.8
1 14 60.9 9 39.1
2 13.0 3 13.0
3 0 0.0 3 13.0
4 4.3 0 0.0
More than 4 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 23 100.0 23 100.0

Current Work Setting

Male Female Other TOTAL

# % # % # % # %
Congregational / parish ministry 4 44.4 5 55.6 0 0.0 9 100.0
Teaching or educational setting 1 20.0 4 80.0 0 0.0 5 100.0
Health care chaplain or counselor 0 0.0 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 100.0
Faith-based nonprofit 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 100.0
Other 0 0.0 9 100.0 0 0.0 9 100.0

Current Work Setting

MDiv MA Professional MA Academic DMin All Others TOTAL

# % # % # % # % # % # %
Congregational / parish ministry 6 66.7 0 0.0 2 22.2 1 111 0 0.0 9 100.0
Teaching or educational setting 2 40.0 0 0.0 1 20.0 2 40.0 0 0.0 5 100.0
Health care chaplain or counselor 0 0.0 1 33.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 66.7 3 100.0
Faith-based nonprofit 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 1 50.0 2 100.0
Other 4 44.4 0 0.0 3 333 2 22.2 0 0.0 9 100.0
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TABLE 15: Current Position of Respondents Not Serving in a Congregation or Parish

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other TOTAL
Position # % # % # % # %
Retreat or spiritual director (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Campus ministry or youth worker (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hospital/hospice/healthcare chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Military chaplaincy 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prison ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other specialized ministry (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Missionary service (foreign) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denominational administrator or staff 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching in primary or secondary education 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Teaching or administration in a theological school 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 111
Other teaching or administration in higher education 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 5.6
Other Religious or parachurch agency/organization 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Social work/social services 0 0.0 3 100.0 0 0.0 3 16.7
Social justice ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Community development or community organizing 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Pastoral counselor (not in a parish/congregation) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Licensed counselor or psychologist 0 0.0 5 100.0 0 0.0 5 2738
Executive/administrator in a nonprofit agency 1 500 1 500 0 0.0 2 111
Executive/administrator in a for-profit business 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Further graduate or professional studies 0 0.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 1 5.6
Full-time homemaking or childcare 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Medicine/engineering/law 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Retired 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other (Please specify) 0 0.0 4 100.0 0 0.0 4 222
TOTAL 1 5.6 17 94.4 0 0.0 18 100.0
Full time Part Time No Unsure TOTAL

# % # % # % # % # %

Do you currently, or are you planning to, serve 1 125 7 875 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 100.0

in a volunteer/unpaid ministerial position?
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TABLE 16-A: Current Position of Respondents Serving in a Congregation or Parish

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

MDiv MA Professional MA Academic All Others
Position # % # % # % # %
Solo pastor, pries_t, minister of a 1 16.7 0 0.0 1 50.0 1 100.0
congregation/parish
Head of staff (pastor, priest, or minister
supervising other clergy staff) 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
Co-pastor, priest, or minister 1 16.7 0 0.0 1 50.0 0 0.0
Associate or assistant pastor, priest, or
minister 3 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Minister or director of
Christian/religious education Y 2y Y 2y Y 2y Y 2y
Youth work or ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Musician or liturgist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Spiritual director 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
New church development/church
planting/evangelism g 0e g 0e g 0e g 0e
Other position within a congregation /
parish context 1 16.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 6 66.7 0 0.0 2 22.2 1 111
Male Female Other TOTAL
Position # % # % # % # %
Solo pastor, priest, minister of a
congregation/parish 2 50.0 1 20.0 0 0.0 3 33.3
Head qf ;taff (pastor, priest, or minister 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
supervising other clergy staff)
Co-pastor, priest, or minister 2 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 22.2
As_s_ociate or assistant pastor, priest, or 0 0.0 3 60.0 0 0.0 3 333
minister
Minister or director of
Christian/religious education Y o Y o Y o Y 0o
Youth work or ministry 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Musician or liturgist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Spiritual director 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
New church development/church
planting/evangelism g oy g oy g oy g ey
Other position within a congregation /
parish context 0 0.0 1 20.0 0 0.0 1 111
TOTAL 4 44.4 5 55.6 0 0.0 9 100.0




CHART 16-A: Current Position of Respondents Serving in a Congregation or Parish
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TABLE 16-B: Respondents Currently Serving in More Than One Position

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl

SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Multiple Asian Black Hispanic Nat Am White Multiracial Other Undis Total
positions? # % # % # # # % # % # % # % # % # %
Yes 0 0.0 2 222 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 333 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 259
Yes, and at 0 0.0 5 556 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 222
least one of

my positions is

ministerial

work

Yes, and they 0 0.0 1 111 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.7
are all

ministerial

work

No 0 0.0 1 111 2 100.0 0 0.0 9 60.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 13 481
Total 0 0.0 9 100.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 15 100.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 27 100.0
How many congregations/parishes are you currently serving? # %

2 100.0

3 0 0.0

4 0 0.0

More than 4 0 0.0
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TABLE 17: Size and Location of Congregations Served by Respondents
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Location of Congregations Served by Respondents

Male Female Other TOTAL
Kind of Church # % # % # % # %
Rural 0 0.0 1 20.0 0 0.0 1 11.1
Small town 0 0.0 3 60.0 0 0.0 3 33.3
Suburban 2 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 22.2
Urban 2 50.0 1 20.0 0 0.0 3 33.3
TOTAL 4 44.4 5 55.6 0 0.0 9 100.0

Size and Location of Congregations Served by Solo Pastors

Rural Small Town Suburban Urban TOTAL
Size of Congregation # % # % # % # % # %
Fewer than 100 1 33.3 0 0.0 1 333 1 333 8] 100.0
100 to 249 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
250 to 499 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
500 to 999 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
1,000 to 1,999 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
2,000 or more 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 1 333 0 0.0 1 333 1 333 3 100.0
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CHART 17: Size and Location of Congregations Served by Solo Pastors
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TABLE 18: Preference for Next Call

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AII
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other Total

# % # % # % # %
Congregational / parish ministry 3 75.0 5 357 0 0.0 8 444
Teaching or educational setting 1 250 3 214 0 0.0 4 222
Health care chaplain or counselor 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 1 5.6
Faith-based nonprofit 0 0.0 4 28.6 0 0.0 4 222
Other 0 00 1 7.1 0 00 1 5.6
TOTAL 4 222 14 77.8 0 0.0 18 100




CHART 18: Preference for Next Call by Gender
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TABLE 19: Satisfaction with Use of Skills in Current Position and Experience of Colleague

Support
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Able to Use Skills and Talents in Current Position

MDiv Prof MA Acad MA Other Total

N=11 N=1 N=6 N=8 N =26
Current Work Setting Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D.
Congregation / Parish 4.7 0.5 0.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 4.8 0.4
Teaching / Education 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 5.0 0.0
Healthcare / Counselor 0.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 4.7 0.5
Faith-based Nonprofit 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 5.0 0.0
Other 35 15 0.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 4.5 0.5 3.9 11
Total 4.3 1.1 4.0 0.0 4.5 0.5 4.9 0.3 4.5 0.8

Experience of Colleague Support

Male Female Other Total

N=5 N=21 N=0 N =26
Current Work Setting Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D.
Congregation / Parish 4.5 0.5 4.4 0.5 0.0 0.0 4.4 0.5
Teaching / Education 5.0 0.0 4.5 0.9 0.0 0.0 4.6 0.8
Healthcare / Counselor 0.0 0.0 4.7 0.5 0.0 0.0 4.7 0.5
Faith-based Nonprofit 0.0 0.0 4.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 1.0
Other 0.0 0.0 4.2 0.9 0.0 0.0 4.2 0.9
Total 4.6 0.5 4.3 0.8 0.0 0.0 4.4 0.8

1-Strongly disagree  2-Disagree  3-Undecided 4-Agree 5-Strongly agree




CHART 19: Satisfaction with Use of Skills in Current Position and Experience of Colleague Support
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TABLE 20: Frequency on Campus During Program

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AII
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

MDiv MA Professional MA Academic Other Total
How often on campus? # % # % # % # % # %
Weekly 6 545 2 100.0 5 833 3 375 16 59.3
Monthly 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 125 1 3.7
Once a quarter or semester 2 18.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 375 5 185
Once or twice a year 1 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.7
All courses online 2 182 0 0.0 1 16.7 1 125 4 148
Total 11 40.7 2 7.4 6 222 8 29.6 27 100.0




CHART 20: Frequency on Campus During Program
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TABLE 21: Effectiveness of Education in Four Areas of Study

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AII
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Effectiveness of Education in Four Areas of Study

MDiv MA Professional MA Academic Other Total

N=11 N=2 N=6 N=8 N =27
Areas of Study Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D.
Understanding of religious heritage 3.7 0.4 3.0 1.0 2.7 0.9 3.9 0.3 35 0.8
Understanding of the cultural context of religious work 35 0.7 35 0.5 2.5 1.0 3.3 0.8 3.2 0.9
Development in personal and spiritual formation 35 0.8 4.0 0.0 3.3 0.7 4.0 0.0 3.6 0.7
Capacity for ministerial and public leadership 35 0.7 3.0 1.0 3.2 0.7 3.5 0.7 3.4 0.7

1-Very ineffective  2-Ineffective  3-Effective  4-Very effective
Importance of Areas of Study for Current Work
Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other

N=9 N=5 N=3 N=2 N=9
Areas of Study Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D.
Understanding of religious heritage 4.7 0.7 4.8 0.4 4.0 14 5.0 0.0 3.2 1.1
Understanding of the cultural context of religious work 4.6 0.7 4.8 0.4 4.3 0.5 5.0 0.0 3.0 1.2
Development in personal and spiritual formation 4.9 0.3 4.6 0.8 4.3 0.9 5.0 0.0 3.9 1.1
Capacity for ministerial and public leadership 4.8 0.4 4.6 0.8 4.0 1.4 5.0 0.0 3.7 1.6

1-Not at all crucial

2-Not very crucial

3-Somewhat crucial

4-Crucial

5-Very crucial




CHART 21-A: Effectiveness of Education in Four Areas of Study
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CHART 21-B: Importance of Four Areas of Study for Work
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TABLE 22: Three Most Lasting Influences of Education Other Than Course Work
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=All
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

By Degree Program

MDiv MA Professional MA Academic Other

N=11 N=2 N=6 N=8
Influences # % # % # % # %
Internship or field education 4 36.4 2 100.0 1 16.7 1 12.5
Clinical training 1 9.1 0 0.0 1 16.7 2 25.0
Interactions with faculty 6 54.5 2 100.0 2 33.3 1 12.5
Experiences in ministry 1 9.1 0 0.0 1 16.7 2 25.0
Multiethnic/cultural contacts 1 9.1 0 0.0 2 33.3 2 25.0
Introduction to different perspectives 3 27.3 0 0.0 3 50.0 2 25.0
Spiritual direction/formation or other 7 63.6 1 50.0 2 333 4 50.0
faith-building events/activities
Programs of social justice or advocacy 2 18.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
work
Interactions with students 2 18.2 1 50.0 3 50.0 3 375
Chapel/worship 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Personal life experiences 1 9.1 0 0.0 2 33.3 3 37.5
Interreligious/ecumenical interaction 2 18.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 125
Cross-cultural engagement 1 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Community life of school 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.7 2 25.0
Other 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

By Gender

Male Female Other

N=5 N =22 N=0
Influences # % # % # %
Internship or field education 0 0.0 8 36.4 0 0.0
Clinical training 0 0.0 4 18.2 0 0.0
Interactions with faculty 1 20.0 10 45.5 0 0.0
Experiences in ministry 2 40.0 2 9.1 0 0.0
Multiethnic/cultural contacts 2 40.0 3 13.6 0 0.0
Introduction to different perspectives 3 60.0 5 22.7 0 0.0
Spiritual direction/formation or other 3 60.0 11 50.0 0 0.0
faith-building events/activities
Programs of social justice or advocacy 0 0.0 2 9.1 0 0.0
work
Interactions with students 2 40.0 7 31.8 0 0.0
Chapel/worship 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Personal life experiences 1 20.0 5 22.7 0 0.0
Interreligious/ecumenical interaction 0 0.0 3 13.6 0 0.0
Cross-cultural engagement 0 0.0 1 4.5 0 0.0
Community life of school 0 0.0 3 13.6 0 0.0
Other 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
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TABLE 23: Importance of Areas of Study in Professional Work

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AII
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

MDiv MA Professional MA Academic Other Total
N=11 N=2 N=6 N=8 N =27
Areas of Study Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D.
Biblical studies 3.8 0.6 35 0.5 2.8 1.2 3.9 0.3 3.6 0.8
Theology 3.6 0.6 35 0.5 2.8 12 3.9 0.3 35 0.8
Preaching 35 0.8 1.5 0.5 4.0 0.0 3.8 0.4 3.3 0.9
Church polity and/or 2.4 0.8 1.0 0.0 25 0.5 3.8 0.4 2.6 1.0
canon law
Church or religious 3.1 0.9 1.0 0.0 25 11 3.4 0.7 2.9 1.1
history
Spiritual directions or 3.6 0.6 25 0.5 3.0 11 4.0 0.0 385 0.8
faith practices
Pastoral counseling 3.0 1.0 3.5 0.5 2.0 0.0 3.4 0.8 3.1 0.9
Ethics and moral 3.3 0.9 1.0 0.0 3.0 1.0 3.8 0.4 3.2 1.0
theology
Congregational 2.8 11 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 3.4 0.8 2.7 1.2
administration
Field education or 2.9 11 4.0 0.0 25 0.5 3.8 0.4 3.2 1.0
internship
Clinical training 2.0 0.8 4.0 0.0 3.0 1.2 4.0 0.0 3.3 1.1
World religions 2.9 0.6 1.5 0.5 3.0 0.8 3.0 0.9 2.8 0.9
Christian/religious 3.4 0.5 35 0.5 3.0 0.8 3.6 0.5 BI5 0.6
education
Church and society 3.3 0.6 25 15 3.0 0.7 3.5 0.8 3.2 0.8
Missions and evangelism 3.2 0.6 15 0.5 2.0 0.0 34 0.8 3.0 0.9
Liturgics/worship 2.7 1.0 15 0.5 2.0 0.0 3.8 0.4 2.8 1.0
Leadership 3.8 0.4 35 0.5 3.3 0.5 3.9 0.3 3.8 0.4

1 = Not Important 2 = Neutral 3 = Somewhat Important 4 = Very Important




Current Work Context

Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other Total
N=9 N=5 N=3 N=2 N=9 N =27

Areas of Study Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D.
Biblical studies 4.0 0.0 3.8 0.4 35 0.5 4.0 0.0 3.0 11 3.6 0.8
Theology 37 0.5 4.0 0.0 37 0.5 4.0 0.0 3.0 11 35 0.8
Preaching 4.0 0.0 35 0.5 1.0 0.0 35 0.5 2.8 0.8 3.3 0.9
Church polity and/or 2.9 0.8 3.0 0.8 1.0 0.0 3.5 0.5 2.3 0.8 2.6 1.0
canon law
Church or religious 3.2 0.6 3.6 0.5 25 15 35 0.5 2.3 1.0 2.9 11
history
Spiritual directions or 4.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 3.7 0.5 4.0 0.0 3.0 0.9 3.5 0.8
faith practices
Pastoral counseling 34 0.7 33 0.8 3.0 0.0 35 0.5 22 0.7 3.1 0.9
Ethics and moral 34 0.9 3.8 0.4 3.0 14 35 0.5 25 0.8 3.2 1.0
theology
Congregational 3.1 1.1 35 0.5 1.0 0.0 3.5 0.5 1.6 0.5 2.7 1.2
administration
Field education or 3.3 0.7 3.8 0.4 4.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 2.0 0.9 3.2 1.0
internship
Clinical training 25 11 4.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 3.0 1.2 &3 1.1
World religions 2.8 0.7 3.0 0.7 25 0.5 3.0 1.0 3.0 0.8 2.8 0.9
Christian/religious 3.6 0.5 3.7 0.5 3.3 0.5 4.0 0.0 3.0 0.6 35 0.6
education
Church and society 3.3 0.5 3.6 0.5 1.0 0.0 35 0.5 2.9 0.8 3.2 0.8
Missions and evangelism 3.3 0.8 3.0 0.7 1.0 0.0 3.0 1.0 2.8 0.4 3.0 0.9
Liturgics/worship 3.1 0.8 3.3 0.4 1.0 0.0 3.5 0.5 2.0 1.0 2.8 1.0
Leadership 4.0 0.0 3.8 0.4 3.7 0.5 4.0 0.0 35 0.5 3.8 0.4
1 = Not Important 2 = Neutral 3 = Somewhat Important 4 = Very Important
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CHART 23: Importance of Areas of Study in Professional Work
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TABLE 24: Overall Preparation for Current work
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=All
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

MDiv MA Professional MA Academic Other Total

N=11 N=1 N=4 N=8 N=24
Current Work Context Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D. Avg S.D.
Congregation / Parish 2.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 2.5 0.5 3.0 0.0 2.6 0.5
Teaching / Education 25 0.5 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 2.6 0.5
Healthcare / Counselor 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 3.0 0.0
Faith-based Nonprofit 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 3.0 0.0
Other 1.8 0.4 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 2.5 0.5 1.9 0.6

1-Lacking in many key areas

2-Very well in some areas, but not others  3-Very well
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TABLE 25: Change in Theological Position Since Graduating
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Current Theological Position by Current Work Setting

Current Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other
Theological Position # % # % # % # % # %
Very conservative 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 33.3 0 0.0 0 0.0
Conservative 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 125
Middle-of-the-road or 5 55.6 2 40.0 1 33.3 1 50.0 5 625
moderate

Liberal 4 44.4 2 40.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 2 250
Very liberal 0 0.0 1 20.0 1 333 0 0.0 0 0.0

Change in Theological Position Since Graduation by Current Work Setting

Change in Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other
Theological Position # % # % # % # % # %
More conservative 1 11.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 125
Less conservative 2 22.2 1 20.0 1 33.3 0 0.0 3 375
More liberal 1 11.1 3 60.0 1 33.3 1 500 2 250
Less liberal 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
About the same 5 55.6 1 20.0 1 33.3 1 500 2 250




CHART 25-A: Current Theological Views
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CHART 25-B: Change in Theological Position Since Graduating
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TABLE 26: Contact with Faculty/Administration/Staff and Classmates
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

With With
Faculty/Administrators/Staff Classmates
Frequency of Contact # % # %
Frequently & 111 8 29.6
Occasionally 12 44.4 15 55.6
Seldom 10 37.0 4 14.8
Never 2 7.4 0 0.0
TOTAL 27 100.0 27 100.0
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TABLE 27: Would you Encourage a Young Person to Consider Ministry or Religious Vocation?
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=All
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Would Encourage a Young Person to Consider Male Female Other Total

Ministry or Religious Vocation # % # % # % # %

Yes, without reservation 2 40.0 8 36.4 0 0.0 10 37.0

Yes, with reservations 3 60.0 9 40.9 0 0.0 12 44.4

| don’t know 0 0.0 3 13.6 0 0.0 3 111

No 0 0.0 2 9.1 0 0.0 2 7.4

TOTAL 5 185 22 81.5 0 0.0 27 100.0

Would Encourage a Young Person to Consider MDiv MA Professional MA Academic Other Total

Ministry or Religious Vocation # % # % # % # % # %

Yes, without reservation B 27.3 0 0.0 2 33.3 5 625 10 37.0

Yes, with reservations 8 72.7 1 50.0 1 16.7 2 250 12 444

| don’t know 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 333 1 125 3 111

No 0 0.0 1 50.0 1 16.7 0 0.0 2 7.4

TOTAL 11 40.7 2 7.4 6 222 8 29.6 27 100.0
Current Work Setting

Would Encourage a Young Person to Consider Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other

Ministry or Religious Vocation # % # % # % # % # %

Yes, without reservation 3 33.3 0 0.0 1 33.3 1 50.0 5 556

Yes, with reservations 6 66.7 4 80.0 1 333 1 50.0 2 222

| don’t know 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 33.3 0 0.0 2 222

No 0 0.0 1 20.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

TOTAL 9 100.0 5 100.0 3 100.0 2 100.0 9 100.0




Would Encourage a Young Person to Attend Male Female Other Total

Theological School # % # % # % # %

Yes, without reservation 3 60.0 14 66.7 0 0.0 17 65.4

Yes, with reservations 2 40.0 4 19.0 0 0.0 6 23.1

| don't know 0 0.0 3 14.3 0 0.0 3 11.5

No 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

TOTAL 5 19.2 21 80.8 0 0.0 26 100.0

Would Encourage a Young Person to Attend MDiv MA Professional MA Academic Other Total

Theological School # % # % # % # % # %

Yes, without reservation 7 70.0 0 0.0 2 33.3 8 100.0 17 654

Yes, with reservations 3 30.0 1 50.0 2 333 0 0.0 6 231

| don't know 0 0.0 1 50.0 2 333 0 0.0 3 115

No 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

TOTAL 10 38.5 2 7.7 6 231 8 308 26 100.0
Current Work Setting

Would Encourage a Young Person to Attend Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other

Theological School # % # % # % # % # %

Yes, without reservation 5 62.5 4 80.0 2 66.7 2 100.0 5 625

Yes, with reservations 3 375 1 20.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 125

| don't know 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 333 0 0.0 2 250

No 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

TOTAL 8 100.0 5 100.0 3 100.0 2 100.0 8 100.0
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TABLE 28: Would You Choose the Same Seminary Again?
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other TOTAL
Would Choose to Attend the # % # % # % # %
Same Seminary Again
Definitely yes 1 20.0 13 59.1 0 0.0 14 51.9
Probably yes 4 80.0 7 31.8 0 0.0 11 40.7
Uncertain 0 0.0 1 45 0 0.0 1 3.7
Probably not 0 0.0 1 4.5 0 0.0 1 3.7
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 5 18.5 22 81.5 0 0.0 27 100.0
MDiv MA Professional MA Academic DMin All Others TOTAL
Wou]d Choosg to Attend the Same # % # % # % # % # % # %
Seminary Again
Definitely yes 7 63.6 0 0.0 1 16.7 3 60.0 3 100.0 14 51.9
Probably yes 3 27.3 2 100.0 4 66.7 2 40.0 0 0.0 11 40.7
Uncertain 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.7
Probably not 1 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.7
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 11 40.7 2 7.4 6 22.2 5 18.5 3 111 27 100.0
Current Work Setting
Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other
\éVou_Id Choose to Attend the Same # % # % # % # % # %
eminary Again
Definitely yes ® 55.6 2 40.0 2 66.7 2 100.0 4 44.4
Probably yes 4 44.4 3 60.0 1 33.3 0 0.0 3 33.3
Uncertain 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 111
Probably not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 11.1
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 9 100.0 5 100.0 3 100.0 2 100.0 9 100.0




CHART 28: Would You Choose the Same Seminary Again?
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TABLE 29: Would You Choose to Attend Seminary at All?
ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AIl
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

Male Female Other TOTAL

# % # % # % # %
Definitely yes 3 60.0 17 77.3 0 0.0 20 74.1
Probably yes 2 40.0 2 9.1 0 0.0 4 14.8
Uncertain 0 0.0 S 13.6 0 0.0 S 11.1
Probably not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 5 18.5 22 81.5 0 0.0 27 100.0

MDiv MA Professional MA Academic All Others TOTAL

# % # % # % # % # %
Definitely yes 11 100.0 1 50.0 1 16.7 7 87.5 20 74.1
Probably yes 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 50.0 1 12,5 4 14.8
Uncertain 0 0.0 1 50.0 2 33.3 0 0.0 3 1.1
Probably not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 11 40.7 2 7.4 6 222 8 29.6 27 100.0

Current Work Setting
Ministry Education Healthcare Nonprofit Other

# % # % # % # % # %
Definitely yes 8 88.9 3 60.0 2 66.7 2 100.0 6 66.7
Probably yes 1 11.1 2 40.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 11.1
Uncertain 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 33.3 0 0.0 2 222
Probably not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Definitely not 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
TOTAL 9 100.0 5 100.0 3 100.0 2 100.0 9 100.0




CHART 29: Percentage of Respondents Who Would Choose to Attend Seminary at All
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"Additional question” reports are valid only for school-specific search criteria.

Additional Questions

ALUMNI/AE, BATCH=AIl, YEAR=2019 - 2020, TERM=AII
SCHOOL GROUP: Sample AQ Rev 2

No additional questions were defined for this school during the requested reporting period. The "Additional
Questions" report, which would normally appear on this page, has been suppressed.






a—tS The Association of Theological Schools
The Commission on Accrediting



	Alumni Bookmarks
	Alumni Table of Contents
	NOTES Notes
	TABLE 1 Percentage of Respondents by Degree Program and Gender
	CHART 1 Percentage of Respondents by Degree Program and Gender
	TABLE 2 Percentage of Respondents by Race/Ethnicity and Status
	CHART 2 Percentage of Respondents by Race/Ethnicity
	TABLE 3-A Percentage of Respondents by Degree, Age Range, and Gender
	CHART 3-A Percentage of Respondents by Degree and Age Range
	TABLE 3-B Percentage of Respondents by Degree Program and Marital Status
	TABLE 4 Percentage of Respondents Earning or Having Earned an Additional Degree by Gender and Work Setting
	CHART 4 Percentage of Respondents Earning or Having Earned an Additional Degree by Work Setting
	TABLE 5 Educational Debt and Monthly Educational Debt Payments for Respondents
	CHART 5-A Educational Debt Incurred at Seminary for All Respondents
	CHART 5-B Monthly Educational Debt Payments for All Respondents
	TABLE 6-A Annual Household Income by Degree and Gender
	TABLE 6-B Adequacy of Finances by Degree and Income Based Loan Repayment
	CHART 6-A Total Household Income before Taxes by Degree and Gender
	CHART 6-B Adequacy of Finances to Meet Current Needs by Degree
	CHART 6-C Monthly Educational Debt Payments by Total Household Income before Taxes
	TABLE 7 Denomination or Religious Tradition upon Graduation and Current Denomination
	TABLE 8 Ordination, Credentialing, and Catholic Vocation by Degree and Gender
	CHART 8 Ordination and Credentialing by Degree
	TABLE 9 Worship Attendance by Degree
	CHART 9 Worship Attendance by Degree
	TABLE 10-A First Professional Position upon Graduation - MDiv
	TABLE 10-B First Professional Position upon Graduation - MA Professional
	TABLE 10-C First Professional Position upon Graduation - MA Academic
	TABLE 10-D First Professional Position upon Graduation - All Others
	TABLE 10-E First Professional Position upon Graduation - All Degree Programs
	TABLE 11-A Length of Time to Obtain First Paid Professional Position
	CHART 11-A Length of Time to Obtain First Paid Professional Position
	TABLE 11-B Length of Time to Obtain First Position by Gender and Race/Ethnicity
	TABLE 12 Use and Helpfulness of Placement/Referral Services
	CHART 12 Use and Helpfulness of Placement Services by Work Setting
	TABLE 13-A Second Professional Position upon Graduation - MDiv
	TABLE 13-B Second Professional Position upon Graduation - MA Professional
	TABLE 13-C Second Professional Position upon Graduation - MA Academic
	TABLE 13-D Second Professional Position upon Graduation - All Others
	TABLE 14 Current Work Setting by Degree and Gender
	CHART 14 Current Work Setting by Degree
	TABLE 15 Current Position of Respondents Not Serving in a Congregation or Parish
	TABLE 16-A Current Position of Respondents Serving in a Congregation or Parish
	CHART 16-A Current Position of Respondents Serving in a Congregation or Parish
	TABLE 16-B Respondents Currently Serving in More Than One Position
	TABLE 17 Size and Location of Congregations Served by Respondents
	CHART 17 Size and Location of Congregations Served by Solo Pastors
	TABLE 18 Preference for Next Call
	CHART 18 Preference for Next Call by Gender
	TABLE 19 Satisfaction with Use of Skills in Current Position and Experience of Colleague Support
	CHART 19 Satisfaction with Use of Skills in Current Position and Experience of Colleague Support
	TABLE 20 Frequency on Campus During Program
	CHART 20 Frequency on Campus During Program
	TABLE 21 Effectiveness of Education in Four Areas of Study
	CHART 21-A Effectiveness of Education in Four Areas of Study
	CHART 21-B Importance of Four Areas of Study for Work
	TABLE 22 Three Most Lasting Influences of Education Other Than Course Work
	CHART 22 Three Most Lasting Influences of Education Other Than Course Work
	TABLE 23 Importance of Areas of Study in Professional Work
	CHART 23 Importance of Areas of Study in Professional Work
	TABLE 24 Overall Preparation for Current work
	CHART 24 Overall Preparation for Current work
	TABLE 25 Change in Theological Position Since Graduating
	CHART 25-A Current Theological Views
	CHART 25-B Change in Theological Position Since Graduating
	TABLE 26 Contact with Faculty/Administration/Staff and Classmates
	TABLE 27 Would you Encourage a Young Person to Consider Ministry or Religious Vocation?
	CHART 27 Would you Encourage a Young Person to Consider Ministry or Religious Vocation?
	TABLE 28 Would You Choose the Same Seminary Again?
	CHART 28 Would You Choose the Same Seminary Again?
	TABLE 29 Would You Choose to Attend Seminary at All?
	CHART 29 Would You Choose to Attend Seminary at All?
	ADDITIONAL QUESTION(S)




